17vw2001

1'#

17vw2001

T/ e e || omemm ) e
1

17vW2001

80

80 (81,82,B1)
80 Quattro (80,82,B1)

17vw2001

Tie Rod End M14x1,5 RHT

05 /1972 - 07 / 1978

811 419 812

Chassis --> 81-A-0173 - 588

X
d.

17VW2005

& -

- PS
01/1973 - 08/ 1977

Chassis 81-A-0173 - 589 -->

s

17VW2005

i

10AU0000

2 > g
10AUO001L 10AU0001L
- PS 09/1977 - 07 /1978
R
4: 4 p
10AU0200 10AU0201
g ms
09 /1977 - 07 /1978 M
4 1 p -

10AU0000

m ASMETAL CODE DESCRIPTION M

10AUO000
10AU0001
10AU0200
10AU0201
17vW2001
17VW2005

o0 W N P

Ball Joint Lower Mechanical S. (17 mm)
Ball Joint Lower Power S. (15 mm)
Ball Joint Lower Left Power S. (17 mm)
Ball Joint Lower Right Power S. (17 mm)
Tie Rod End M14x1,5 RHT

Tie Rod End M14x1,5 RHT

823 407 365 E
823 407 365 A
855 407 365 A
855 407 366 A
811 419 812

811 419 812 A




AUDE
80

80 (81,85,B2) 08 / 1978 - 07 / 1986
80 Quattro (81,85,B2)

Chassis ->81 - A -0173 - 588

17VW2001 17Vvw2001
.. o
~ Chassis 81-A-0173-589 --> ~
= £
& a
S v R
L 17VW2005 17VW2005

~ PS 09 / 1977 > -
3

10AU0200 10AU0201

Ms
08 /1978 - 07 / 1986

10AU0000 10AU0000

(o /) s e || pmewes 4 oz

1 10AUO000 Ball Joint Lower Mechanical S. (17 mm) 823 407 365 E
2 10AU0200 Ball Joint Lower Left Power S. (17mm) 823 407 365 A
3 10AU0201 Ball Joint Lower Right Power S. (17mm) 855 407 366 A
4 17VW2001 Tie Rod End M14x1,5 RHT 811 419 812

5 17VW2005 Tie Rod End M14x1,5 RHT 811419812 A



80 (89,89Q,8A,B3) 06 /1986 - 10/ 1991
80 Quattro (89,89Q,8A,B3)

@ ' -:TJ ».TL “‘ﬁgq
. 5 [/ -t |
| Sy -
17VW2005 17VW2005
‘(g 10 10 Pl
@O « > »
26AU0100 26AU0100
- MS --> Chassis 89 -J-373598 =
L 10AU0501 10AU0601 )
~ PS =
06/1986 - 07/1989 ﬁ.
4:s s p
10AU0201
~ MS -
Chassis 89-J-373599 -->
|
A
4:s 4 p
10AUO5 10AU06
~ PS 01/1988 - 12/1989 -
m Chassis 85 -J-373599 -->
4?2 1 p
10AU04 10AUO1
1 10AUO01 Ball Joint Lower Right Power S. (19mm) 893 407 366 F
2 10AU04 Ball Joint Lower Left Power S. {19mm) 893 407 365 F
3 10AUO5 Ball Joint Lower Left Mechanical S. (19mm) 893 407 366 A
4 10AUO6 Ball Joint Lower Right Mechanical S. (19mm) 893 407 365 A
5 10AU0200 Ball Joint Lower Left Power S. (17mm) 855407 365 A
6 10AU0201 Ball Joint Lower Right Power S. (17mm) 855 407 366 A
7 10AU0501 Ball Joint Lower Left Mechanical S. (17mm) 855 407 365
8 10AU0601 Ball Joint Lower Right Mechanical S. (17mm) 855 407 366
9 17VW2005 Tie Rod End M14X1,5 RHT 811419812 A
10 26AU0100 Stabiliser Link M14x1,5 RHT 8A0 407 465 C



80 (8C2,B4) 09/1991 - 12/1994
80 Avant (8C5,B4) 09 /1991 - 01/ 1996
80 Quattro (8C2 - 8C5,B4) 09 /1991 - 07 / 1996

Sy -
e )
"$ 17VW2005 17VW2005 %’
| > 4 p
| |
|| |

o “@)

26AU0100 26AU0100

2 j0

4! 2 p
10AU1500 10AU1501
e ™
ah
e - > @
38AU0100 38AU0100
\ J

m ASMETAL CODE DESCRIPTION M

1 10AU1500 Ball Joint Lower Left 17 mm 893 407 365 B
2 10AU1501 Ball Joint Lower Right 47 mm 893 407 366 B
S 17VW2005 Tie rod End M14x1,5 RHT 811419 812 A
4 26AU0100 Stabiliser Link M14x1,5 RHT 8A0 407 465 C
5 38AU0100 Stabiliser Mounting 910 8D0 511327 C



AUDE
90

90 (81,85,B2) 06 /1984 - 10/ 1987

90 Quattro

- =
- P
17VW2005 17VW2005

m__ 4> 3 p m

10AU0200 10AU0201

10AU0000 10AU0000

m ASMETAL CODE DESCRIPTION M

1 10AUO000 Ball Joint Lower Mechanical S. (17mm) 823 407 365 E
2 10AU0200 Ball Joint Lower Left Power S. (17mm) 855 407 365 A
3 10AU0201 Ball Joint Lower Right Power S. (17mm) 855 407 366 A
4 17VW2005 Tie Rod End M14x1,5 RHT 811419 812 A



AUDI

90 (89,89Q,8A,B3) 04 /1987 - 07 / 1991

90 Quattro (89, 89Q, 8A, B3)

&£ s |
-y -
17VW2005 17VW2005
4q v 10 p __'
t. L 3
\ y

26AU0100 26AU0100

- MS 2.0/ 2.3 ~

K 3 p
L 10AU06 10AUOS )
~ PS 2.0/ 2.2/ 2.3 -
Chasis > 89 -J) - 373598
M R
d4-s o
L 10AU0200 10AU0201 )
pu PS 2.0 / 2.3 + Quattro -

Chassis 89 - J - 373599

10AUO1
PS 2.3 + Quattro -
Chassis 89 - J - 351001 > %

4 s p

10AU1501

10AU1500

1 10AUO0L Ball Joint Lower Right Power S. {19mm) 893 407 366
2 10AU04 Ball Joint Lower Left Power S. {19mm) 893 407 365
3 10AUO5 Ball Joint Lower Right Mechanical S. (19mm) 893 407 366 A
4 10AU06 Ball Joint Lower Left Mechanical S. (19mm) 893 407 365 A
5 10AU0200 Ball Joint Lower Left Power S. (17mm) 855 407 365 A
6 10AU0201 Ball Joint Lower Right Power S. (17mm) 855 407 366 A
7 10AU1500 Ball Joint Lower Left Power S. (17mm) 895 407 365
8 10AU1501 Ball Joint Lower Right Power S. (17mm) 895 407 366
9 17VW2005 Tie Rod End M14x1,5 RHT 811 419 812 A
10 26AU0100 Stabiliser Link M14x1,5 RHT 8A0 407 465 C



AUDI

100

100 (44 - 44Q,C3) 08 /1982 - 11/ 1990
100 Avant (44 - 44Q,C3)

100 Quattro

-->Chassis 44 - E - 068 - 500
-=>11/ 1983

4+ 3 p
| 17AU07 T 17AU06 )
_ Chassis 44 - E - 068 - 501 --> .
11/ 1983 -->
a€: > o
=
17AU05 17AU04 T
= =

"o /] AswemaL cooe vEscriTion | measures J|  oem |

1 17AUO04 Tie Rod End Right M16x1,5 RHT 443 419 812 D
2 17AUO5 Tie Rod End Left M16x1,5 RHT 443 419811 D
3 17AU06 Tie Rod End Right M14x1,5 RHT 443 419812 C
4 17AUQ7 Tie Rod End Left M14x1,5 RHT 443419811 C

100 (4A,C4)

100 Avant (4A,C4)

12 /1990 - 07 / 1994
12 /1990 - 11/ 1994
12 /1990 - 11/ 1994

100 Quattro

~ .->Chassis 4A - P - 001 - 983
507 / 1992
3 > 3 p ,
4 17A007 17AU06 4
~ Chassis 4AP001984 ->
07/ 1992 -->
4> 1p
17AUO5

wd '!

1 17AU04 Tie Rod End Right M16x1,5 RHT 443 419812 D
2 17AUO05 Tie Rod End Left M16x1,5 RHT 443 419811 D
3 17AU06 Tie Rod End Right M14x1,5 RHT 443 419812 C
4 17AUQ7 Tie Rod End Left M14x1,5 RHT 443419811 C




AUDI

200

200 (44,44Q) 06 /1983 - 12/ 1991

200 Avant (44,44Q) 09 /1983 - 12/ 1991
200 Quattro 08 /1983 - 12/ 1991

] |
17AU05
= 17AUO4 o

“ ASMETAL CODE DESCRIPTION M

17AU04 Tie Rod End Right M16x1,5 RHT 443 419812 D
2 17AUO05 Tie Rod End Left M16x1,5 RHT 443 419811 D



05/2010 - 10/2018
11/2011 - 10/2018

Al (8X1,8XK)
A1l Sportback (8XA , 8XF)

@17
14 p .

PR 38AU1215 s
[
9 "8
PR @S
26VW2010 26VW2010
HYDRO PS -
& %
) n
- 3 4 4L
m 20VW2020 20VW2020 ﬁ
17VW2010 17VW2011
> P
38AU1200
38AU1205
38AU1210 10AU1201

10AU1200

[ no Jasweratcope | pescrierion | measures ff  oem |

1 10AU1200 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT c¢cp:1/5 cs:014,8 6RO 407 365 A
2 10AU1201 Ball Joint Right th:M12x1.5 RHT c¢p:1/5 cs:0914,8 B8RO 407 366 A
3 17VwW2010 Tie Rod End Left 6RO 423 811
4 17vw2011 Tie Rod End Right 6RO 423 812
5 20VW2020 Axial Joint th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:312,5mm 6RO 423 810
8 26VW2010 Stabiliser Link L:269,5mm 6Q0 411 315N
9 30AU1200 Track Control Arm Left B8RO 407 151 F
10 30AU1201 Track Control Arm Right 6RO 407 152 F
11 38AU1200 Silentblock for TCA di:312 do:332,6 357 407 182
12 38AU1205 Silentblock for TCA di:d13 do:@360 1J0 407 181
13 38AU1210 Silentblock for TCA di:#13,5 do:@60,5 6RO 407 181 B
14 38AU1215 Stabiliser Mounting di:g17 6Q0 411 314 M



Al (8X1,8XK) 05/2010 - 10/2018
Al Sportback (8XA , 8XF) 11/2011 - 10/2018

Quattro
f -- 504 / 2015 )

/
\ "‘\ ’-\:-_ ’
26VW1605 26VW1605

Quattro
f 11 /2014 --> )

e -

26VW1700 26VW1700

8 -« T |

38VW1502 38VW1502

M aswetaL cove | pescrierion B measures f oem

26VW1605 Stabiliser Link Rear L:95,3mm 1K0 505 465 K
7 26VW1700 Stabiliser Link Rear L:70mm Plastic 5Q0 505 465 C
15 38VW1502 Mounting Axle Body di:@12,5 do:@369,2 1J0 501541 D



Al

Al SPORTBACK (GBA) 07/2018 -->

L I
< e
Y &Y
26VW2010 26VW2010

g « > g

E 17AU1201 17AU1200 E

10VW1600 38AU1200 10VW1601

- 1.5-2.0L 35&40 TFSI )

® 0

38AU3021 38AU3021

__no_J_asweraicope ] escrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 10VW1600 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT cp:1/5 cs:015,4 1K0 407 365 C
2 10VW1601 Ball Joint Right th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 cs:015,4 1KO 407 366 C
3 17AU1200 Tie Rod End Right ¢:013,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 1K0 423 812 )
4 17AU1201 Tie Rod End Left ¢:013,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 1K0 423 811 J
5 26VW2010 Stabiliser Link L:269,5mm 6RO 411 315
6 38AU1200 Silentblock for TCA di:d12 do:@32,6 357 407 182
7 38AU3021 Silentblock for TCA di:@13,2 do:@65 5Q0407183E




AUDI

A2 (820) 1.2 TDI 03/2001 - 08/2005

5& < T
W 17vw1260 4: ¥ i 4
- 20AU1100 20AU1100 17vw1261 §f
@
“ asweraL cove | oescrierion B measures J  oem
17VW1260 Tie Rod End Left  ¢:013,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 110 422 811 B
17VW1261 Tie Rod End Right ~ ¢:013,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 110 422 812 B
3 20AU1100 Axial Joint th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:316mm 820 423810 C
A2 (820) 1.4 -1.6 [PS] e 03/2001 - 08/2005

10
@@
38AU2000 38AU2000
an a
e . IR ©
26VW2010 38VW2000 38VW2000 26VW2010
Exc. Electro Hydraulic Exc. Electro Hydraulic

77 e Y

w 17VW1260 20AU1100 20AU1100 17VvW1261 o

__no /' asweratcope ] pescrierion | measures ff  oem |

1 17VW1260 Tie Rod End Left ¢:9013,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 1J0 422 811 B
2 17vw1261 Tie Rod End Right ¢:013,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 1J0 422 812 B
g 20AU1100 Axial Joint th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:315mm 820423810 C
4 26VW2010 Stabiliser Link L:269,5mm 6Q0 411 315N
5 38AU2000 Stabiliser Mounting di:016 6Q0411 314 P
6 38VW2000 Stabiliser Mounting  di:@20,8 870411 314 B



AUDI

A3 (8L1)
A3 Quattro

09 /1996 - 05/ 2003

219
4 =
38AU3003 38AU3003
220
] 24
38AU3002 38AU3002
223
4 = p
38AU3000 38AU3000
38AU3010 38AU3010
4 12 p
26VW1502 an PEVWL502
f M Quattro Chassis --> 8L - X - 140-000 @ )
qu 11 P &/
-/
26VW1500 26VW1500
> kX 32
L 526AU1500 526VW1500 )
( Quattro - )
) Chassis 8L - X - 140 - 001 -- 3=y
4 3 14 P
A
| % 3 tﬁ
26VW1510 26VW1511

26VW1500 Stabiliser Link L:205mm 1J0411 315 E
12 26VW1502 Stabiliser Link L:105mm Plastic 1J0 411 315 K
13 26VW1510 Stabiliser Link Left L:335,5mm 1J0 411 315D
14 26VW1511 Stabiliser Link Right  L:335,5mm 1J0 411 316 D
23 38AU3000 Stabiliser Mounting  di:@20,8 1J0 411 314 T
24 38AU3002 Stabiliser Mounting  di:@19,7 110411 314 P
25 38AU3003 Stabiliser Mounting  di:@20,8 1J0 411 314 R
26 38AU3010 Mounting Axle Body  di:@14,5 do:@29 1J0 411 327
32 526VW1500 Stabiliser Link 1J0 411 315 )



A3 (8L1) 09 /1996 - 05/ 2003
A3 Quattro

-- > Chassis 8L -W - 050-421 -

4 3
< —_—e—————a=ge d 3 ) afPg=m=——— >
" 17VW1255 20VW0501 20VW0501 17VW1235 w
=

: TR :

i 20VW0500 20VW0500 o
o 1260 17VW1261 o
5 m;-* mm .
> A\ | 20VW1260 20VW1261 W <
a i
\. g
o
18 38AU1200 7 p

30VwW1501

30VW1502

38AU1205
4:
| > Q
10VW1502 38AU1210 10VW1501
[ No /  AsMETAL coDE pescripTion | measures  f oem ]

1 10VW1501 Ball Joint Right th:M12x1.5 RHT cp:1/5 c¢s:015 1J0 407 366 A

2 10VW1502 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 ¢s:915 1J0 407 365 A

3 17VW1235 Tie Rod End Right ¢:913,3 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 1J0 422 812 A

4 17VW1255 Tie Rod End Left ¢:@13,3 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 1J0 422 811 A

5 17VW1260 Tie Rod End Left c:013,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 1J0 422 811 B

6 17VW1261 Tie Rod End Right ¢:913,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 1J0 422 812 B

7 20VWO0500 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:318,5mm 1J0 422 803 B

8 20VW0501 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:335,5mm 1J0 422 803 A
15 29VW1260 Tie Rod Left 1J0 422 803 H
16 29VW1261 Tie Rod Right 1J0 422 804 H
17 30VW1501 Track Control Arm Right 1J0 407 151 CS1
18 30VW1502 Track Control Arm Left 1J0 407 151 C S2
20 38AU1200 Silentblock for TCA di: @12 do:@32,6 357 407 182

21 38AU1205 Silentblock for TCA di:@13 do:060 1J0 407 181

22 38AU1210 Silentblock for TCA di:@13,5 do:@60,5 6RO 407 181 B



AUDI

A3 (8L1) 09 /1996 - 05/ 2003
A3 Quattro

83 Quattro
Chassis 8L -Y-117 501 -->
271 P a )

38AU5000
8- o
38VW1270 . o 2 20pp . 38VW1270
4 -

38vw1271 38VW1271
20
g72 g72
269 269
30 30 p
38VW1500 38VW1500
38VW1502 38VW1502
s QUATTRO \
Heavy Duty Suspension
‘; » L
|
‘ 4 v P ‘
r
26AU1205 26AU1205
0 m <4 ) 910 ) s p “ 0
4= p
26AU1200 =) ® 26AU1200
L 38AU0100 38AU0100 y
M asweracope | pescripion | weasures  J oem
26AU1200 Stabiliser Link Rear L:175mm 1J0 505 466 B
10 26AU1205 Stabiliser Link Rear L:194,5mm 1J0 505 466 C
19 38AU0100 Stabiliser Mounting di:g10,8 8D0 511 327 C
27 38AU5000 Silentblock for TCA 8NO 407 182 A
28 38VW1270 Strut Mount 1J0 412 331 B
29 38VW1271 Strut Mount Kit 1J0 412 331 B S1
30 38VW1500 Mounting Axle Body 1J0 501541 C

31 38VW1502 Mounting Axle Body 1J0 501541 D



A3 (8P1) 05/ 2003 - 08/ 2012

A3 SPORTSBACK (8PA) 09/ 2004 - 03/ 2013
A3 CABRIO (8P7) 04 / 2008 - 05/ 2013
[ 1‘? .
‘ﬁ' g%
8
< 5p
A
: :"Irkj .‘I:‘I-'Irhj
26VW1600 26VW1600
=remsmmrmmsigls 0 7 S e :
20AU1200 20AU1200 i

17AU1200 w

<
> @
< 38AU3030 “p
30VW1600 _ . 30VW1601
\s .
4! - 415 1 My
h
38VW1262 38VW1261

o (8P1) - (8PA)

10VW1606 10VW1605

[ no J/ asmETAL CODE | wmeasures f/ oem
1 10VW1600 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢cp:1/5 cs:015,4 1K0 407 365 C
2 10VW1601 Ball Joint Right th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 c¢s:915,4 1KO 407 366 C
3 10VW1605 Ball Joint Right th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 cs:@15,2 3C0 407 366 B
4 10VW1606 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢cp:1/5 cs:915,2 3C0 407 365 B
5 17AU1200 Tie Rod End Right ¢:913,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 1K0 423 812 J
6 17AU1201 Tie Rod End Left ¢:@13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 1K0O 423 811 J
7 20AU1200 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm 1K0 423 810 A
8 26VW1600 Stabiliser Link L:335mm 1KO 411 315 B
10 30VW1600 Track Control Arm Left 1KO0 407 151 AA
11 30VW1601 Track Control Arm Right 1K0O 407 152 AA
13 38AU3030 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,2 do:@39,5 1KO 407 182
14 38VW1261 Silentblock for TCA 1K0 199 232 J
15 38VW1262 Silentblock for TCA 1K0O 199 231 J



AUDE
A3

A3 (8P1) 05/ 2003 - 08/ 2012

A3 SPORTSBACK (8PA) 09 /2004 - 03/ 2013
A3 CABRIO (8PT) 04 /2008 - 05/ 2013

¥ 7 )
| < o p

N /¢,

26VW1605 26VW1605

Q <«=2» (@

38AU1220 38AU1220

“ ASMETAL CODE DESCRIPTION MEASURES m

26VW1605 Stabiliser Link Rear L:95,3mm 1KO 505 465 K
12 38AU1220 Silentblock for TCA di:@14,2 do:938,7 1K0 505 203 A



AUDI
A3

A3 (8V1, 8VK)

A3 SPORTSBACK (8VA,8VF)
A3 CABRIO (8V7,8VE)
A3 BERLINE (8VS,8VM)

CAST IRON WHEEL BEARING HOUSING

W e e e 9
& e
20AU1200
ALU WHEEL BEARING HOUSING &
4 7 0%
4 O
17AU1202
i‘l"**
26VW1600

41

. 38AU3020
@ «: 30VW1602

10VW1600

38AU3021

CAST IRON WHEEL BEARING HOUSING

‘{17
o

04/2012 -->
09/2012 -->
10/2013 -->
05/2013 -->

CAST IRON WHEEL BEARING HOUSING

> oy
b

| ST ==

17AU1200
20AU1200
o ALU WHEEL BEARING HOUSING
T
Vo s p

17AU1203

v‘

el
26VW1600

13

10VW1601

\. J/
[ no_J asweraicope ] pescrierion | measures ff  oem |

1 10VW1600 Ball Joint Left

2 10VW1601 Ball Joint Right

5 17AU1200 Tie Rod End Right

6 17AU1201 Tie Rod End Left

7 17AU1202 Tie Rod End Left

8 17AU1203 Tie Rod End Right

9 20AU1200 Axial Joint

10 26VW1600 Stabiliser Link

12 30VW1602 Track Control Arm Left
13 30VW1603 Track Control Arm Right
17 38AU3020 Silentblock for TCA

18 38AU3021 Silentblock for TCA

1K0O 407 365 C
1K0 407 366 C
1K0 423 812 J
1K0 423 811 J
1K0 423 812 J
1K0 423 811 J
1K0 423 810 A
1K0 411 315 B
5Q0 407 151 )81
5Q0 407 152 J 81
5Q0 407 182
5Q0 407 183 E

th:M12x1.5 RHT c¢p:1/5 c¢s:015,4
th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢cp:l/5 cs:915,4
¢:13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT
c:?913,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm
L:335mm

di:g12,2 do:@39,5
di:@13,2 do:65



AUDI
A3

A3 (8V1) 04 /2012 -->

A3 SPORTSBACK (8VA) 09 /2012 -->
A3 CABRIO (8V7) 05/ 2013 -->

A3 BERLINE (8VS ) 10/ 2013 -->

ALU WHEEL BEARING HOUSING

*

4 14  38AU3020

o

38AU3021
10VW1606 10VW1605 |

30VW1612

(‘4 16 }‘\

38AU1220 38AU1220

4 =« p g

26VW1700 26VW1700

M aswetaL cove | pescrierion B measures f oem ]

10VW1605 Ball Joint Right th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 ¢s:015,2  3¢0 407 366 B
4 10VW1606 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 ¢s:015,2  3C0 407 365 B
11 26VW1700 Stabiliser Link Rear L:70mm Plastic 5Q0 505 465 C
14 30VW1612 Track Control Arm Left 500 407 151 J S2
15 30VW1613 Track Control Arm Right 5Q0 407 152 ) S2
16 38AU1220 Silentblock for TCA di:g14,2 do:838,7 1K0 505 203 A
17 38AU3020 Silentblock for TCA di:d12,2 do:@39,5 5Q0 407 182

18 38AU3021 Silentblock for TCA di:d13,2 do:365 5Q0 407 183 E



AUDI
A4

A4 (8D2 - B5) 01/1995 - 11/ 2000

A4 AVANT (8D5 - Bb5) 07 /1995 - 09/ 2001
A4 QUATTRO (B5) 01/1995 - 11/ 2000

< )
4 @ 4 13 P @b )

26AU0210 26AU0211

é{w
A

b -

17VvW2500 17VvW2500
= ¢ B
_‘ﬂ 20VW2500 20VW2500 M
e IR E I ==t
17Vw2501 17VW2501

S ¢ @ > B > el

17VW2500 20VW2500 20VW2500 17VW2500

mg =D <« - > 0--&4

29VW2500 29VW2500

M aswetaL coe | pescrierion B measures f oem ]

17VW2500 Tie Rod End th:MM14x1,5 RHT 4B0 419 811 E

17VW2501 Tie Rod End th:MM14x1,5 RHT 4B0 419 811 E
4 20VW2500 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:130mm 8E0 422 821
12 26AU0210 Stabiliser Link Left L:90mm 8DO0 411 317 D
13 26AU0211 Stabiliser Link Right L:90mm 8DO 411 318 D

14 29VW2500 Tie Rod 4B0 419 801 B



A4 (8D2 - B5)

A4 AVANT (8D5 - B5)
A4 QUATTRO (B5)

01 /1995 - 11/ 2000
07 /1995 - 09/ 2001
01/1995 - 11/ 2000

o ]
23AU0201 @ < 38AU0101 sp ]
_ 23AU0200
16
& f <« X > 8
¥ 23AU0204 aALO20S &
AT > ALL TYPES
k 38AU0101
17 p ? m
18 18
m < 38AU0230 >
38AU0231 Hydraulic Bushing 38AU0231
wp @
L e @ > S— i
. ' 38AU4000 o
- © All Rubber ¢ Q
@ 23AU02
23AU0230 20p / | 3AU0230 j
/0 w0 38AU4001 o p =
L,,- AR
588080888 80s8ss
23AU0221 = " pm=ng 23AU0220

38AU0100

off |

38AU0100

m ASMETAL CODE DESCRIPTION

1 13AU0200
5 23AU0200
6 23AU0201
7 23AU0203
8 23AU0204
9 23AU0220
10 23AU0221
11 23AU0230
15 38AU0100
16 38AU0101
17 38AU0230
18 38AU0231
19 38AU4000

20 38AU4001

Suspension Kit
TCA Right

TCA Left

TCA Right

TCA Left

TCA Right

TCA Left

TCA Lower
Stabiliser Mounting
Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA

c:P16 L:272,5mm

c:916 L:272,5mm

c:¥16 L:250mm

c:@16 L:250mm

€:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:386,2mm
¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:386,2mm
¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:269mm
di:@10,8

di:@10,1 do:@46.,5

di:@12,2 do:@65,1
di:@12,1 do:@64

8D0O 498 998
8EO 407 506 A
8EO 407 505 A
8EO 407 510 P
8EO 407 509 P
8EO 407 694 AG
8EO 407 693 AG
4DO 407 151 P
8D0 511 327 C
8D0 407 515 C
4D0 407 182 G
4DO 407 181 H
4D0 407 183 AC
4DO 407 183 AC




A4 (8E2 - B6)
A4 AVANT (8E5 - B6)
A4 QUATTRO (B6)

(O] _
L W 4«
26AU0213
|
= <
17VW2500
{ .
l‘, 20VW2500
“.ﬁﬂ:ﬂ 4
17VW2501
m
i
e sm—{e
17VW2500 20VW2500
J
29VW2500
&
o ©
23AU0201

;@. G s

¥ 23AU0204

11/ 2000 - 12/ 2004
04 /2001 -12/ 2004
04 /2001 -12/ 2004

-

up &
26A_UO214

2 > -

17VW2500

4 ¢+ > = I
20VW2500 =
3’,:=ﬂ:w
17VW2501
i
<« + > dB—mr ) edDal
20VW2500 B
\
4 55 p Wr
29VYW2500
S
sp 2
B
38AU0101 23AU0200
A
18
A 4
2 7 b’ S ;‘:ﬂlg
@ 23AU0203 ~
38AU0101

[ no /' asweraicope ] escrierion | measures ff  oem |

2 17VW2500
8 17VW2501
4 20VW2500
5 23AU0200

6 23AU0201

7 23AU0203

8 23AU0204
13 26AU0213
14 26AU0214
15 29VW2500
18 38AU0101

Tie Rod End

Tie Rod End

Axial Joint

TCA Right

TCA Left

TCA Right

TCA Left

Stabiliser Link Left
Stabiliser Link Right
Tie Rod
Silentblock for TCA

th:MM14x1,5 RHT
th:MM14x1,5 RHT
th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:130mm
c:P16 L:272,5mm

c:916 L:272,5mm

¢:916 L:250mm

¢:916 L:250mm

L:90mm

L:90mm

di:@10,1 do:346,5

4B0 419 811 E
4B0 419 811 E
8E0 422 821

8EOQ 407 506 A
8EO 407 505 A
8E0 407 510 P
8EO0 407 509 P
8EO 411 317

8EO 411 318

4B0 419 801 B
8D0 407 515 C



AUDI
A4

A4 (8E2 - B6)

A4 AVANT (8E5 - B6)

11 /2000 - 12/ 2004
04 /2001 -12/ 2004

A4 QUATTRO (B6)

% 422

04 /2001 -12/ 2004

22 p

38AU4020

38AU4020
19 pr
38AU0230 n
\_f—\ ‘ 1 " ’ /$/
23AU0240 o 7 23AU0240
20 p
38AU4000 .
r L e
0 ‘ 10 9 ' .'nv"';-"
&’_ 21 23AU0220
23AU0221 i
38AU4001
bl e
i ‘f;’ﬁ.ooo;:- . f
i 4 e er ) |
1 p i &—0 O ==L
A [ — - :
I o e e "11
e 00 O O e
13AU0202
( I
V 6 17 p
30AU0200 30AU0201
q 12
26AU0200 26AU0200

M rsweraccooe | vesomenion | weasunes [/ oew

8EO 407 151 R S3

13AU0202 Suspension Kit
23AU0220 TCA Right
10 23AU0221 TCA Left
11 23AU0240 TCA Lower
12 26AU0200 Stabiliser Link Rear
16 30AU0200 TCA Left Rear
17 30AU0201 TCA Right Rear
19 38AU0230 Silentblock for TCA
20 38AU4000 Silentblock for TCA
21 38AU4001 Silentblock for TCA
22 38AU4020 Silentblock for TCA

¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:386,2mm
¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:386,2mm
¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:363mm

di:@12,2 do:@65,1
di:@12,1 do:p64
di:g12,4 do:@40,3

8EO 407 694 AG
8EO0 407 693 AG
8EO 407 151 R
8EO 505 465 AF
8E0 505 323 M
8EO0 505 324 M
4DO 407 182 E
4D0 407 183 AC
4DO 407 183 AC
8EO0 407 181 C



A4 (8EC - B7) 11/ 2004 - 06/ 2008
A4 AVANT (8ED - B7) 11/ 2004 - 06/ 2008
A4 CABRIO (8H7 / 8HE - B7) 04 /2002 - 03 /2009
A4 QUATTRO (B7) 11 /2004 - 06/ 2008

9 L
/ ®
a 4o 13 P >

26AU0213 26AU0214

1 L
Hﬁ‘ 2 q ‘ ’ > h 2 b ﬁﬁVW2505

17VvW2505
20VW2500 20VW2500

é‘g‘ﬂﬂ 2B g haﬁ’“;f

20VW2505 20VW2505
& - e %
| e € “» 2
23AU0201 -
23AU0200
38AU0101

A

17

v

‘e . y . 5
4. | S > b,

23AU0203 ~

¥ 23AU0204
38AU0101
[ no J/ asmETAL CODE | wmeasures f/ oEm
2 17VW2505 Tie Rod End th:MM14x1,5 RHT 4F0 498 811 A
3 20VW2500 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:130mm 8E0 422 821
4 23AU0200 TCA Right ¢:@16 L:272,5mm 8EO 407 506 A
5 23AU0201 TCA Left c:@16 L:272,5mm 8EO0 407 505 A
6 23AU0203 TCA Right ¢:@16 L:250mm 8EO 407 510 P
7 23AU0204 TCA Left c:@16 L:250mm 8EO 407 509 P
2 26AU0213 Stabiliser Link Left L:90mm 8EO 411 317
13 26AU0214 Stabiliser Link Right L:90mm 8EO 411 318
14 29VW2505 Tie Rod 4B0 419 801 M

17 38AU0101 Silentblock for TCA di:¢10,1 do:346,5 8DO0 407 515 C



AUDI
A4

A4 (8EC - B7) 11/ 2004 - 06/ 2008

A4 AVANT (8ED - B7) 11/ 2004 - 06 / 2008
A4 CABRIO (8H7 / 8HE - B7) A 04 /2002 - 03/ 2009
A4 QUATTRO (B7) 11 /2004 - 06/ 2008

38AU4020 38AU4020
g 4
10
Sy 38AU0230 ) =—
23AU0240 ' ' 23AU0240
18
38AU0222
4s o p
23AU0222 23AU0223
I
BAARAAALRAIAIS
| CU—"Y e x
e ey
';‘ _‘ , . —_u -_, m i
— M <! e
13AU0203
e ™
4
30AU0200 30AU0201
qu 11 p
26AU0200 26AU0200
\ J
[ no /  asmeTaL copE pescripTion | measures  f oem ]
1 13AU0203 Suspension Kit 8EO 407 693 AL S3
8 23AU0222 TCA Left ¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:386,2mm 8EOQ 407 693 AA
9 23AU0223 TCA Right ¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:386,2mm 8EO0 407 694 AA
10 23AU0240 TCA Lower ¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:363mm 8E0 407 151 R
11 26AU0200 Stabiliser Link Rear 8EO 505 465 AF
15 30AU0200 TCA Left Rear 8E0 505 323 M
16 30AU0201 TCA Right Rear 8E0 505 324 M
18 38AU0222 Silentblock for TCA 4F0 407 183 A
19 38AU0230 Silentblock for TCA 4D0 407 182 E

20 38AU4020 Silentblock for TCA di:912,4 do:g40,3 8E0 407 181 C



AUDI
A4

A4 (8K2 - B8)

A4 AVANT (8K5 - BS8)
A4 ALLROAD (8KH - B8)
A4 QUATTRO (8K2 - BS8)

11/ 2007 - 12/ 2015
04 /2008 - 12/ 2015
11 /2007 - 12/ 2015
04 /2009 - 12/ 2015

/ q 19 p
26AU2600 26AU2600
Plastic Plastic
3 4
: < N Lt . Rl > _
20AU2500 20AU2500
17AU2500 17AU2501
5 6
r < e et . >
- 20AU2500 20AU2500
17AU2503
17AU2502
' UPPER Exc. Allroad \
i, N 10 X 11
w < Q’ > &
23AU0102 38AU0101 é—.&
23AU0103
A
20
A 4 .
o e
4 S .
| 23AU0100 38AUOLOL 23AU0101 )

[ no_Jasweraicope ] escrierion | weasures ff  oem |

3 17AU2500
4 17AU2501
5 17AU2502
6 17AU2503
7 20AU2500
8 23AU0100
g 23AU0101
10 23AU0102
11 23AU0103
19 26AU2600

20 38AU0101

Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Axial Joint

TCA Left

TCA Right

TCA Left

TCA Right
Stabiliser Link
Silentblock for TCA

Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Axial Joint

TCA Left

TCA Right

TCA Left

TCA Right
Stabiliser Link
Silentblock for TCA

8K0 422 817 B
8K0 422 818 B
4G0O 423 811 A
4GO 423 812 A
4HO 422 810 A
8K0 407 509 A
8K0 407 510 A
8KO 407 505 A
8KO 407 506 A
8K0 411 317 D
8D0 407 515 C



A4 (8K2 - B8) 11 /2007 - 12/ 2015

A4 AVANT (8K5 - BS8) 04 /2008 - 12/ 2015
A4 ALLROAD (8KH - B8) 11/2007 - 12/ 2015
A4 QUATTRO (8K2 - BS8) 04 /2009 - 12/ 2015
LOWER
- >08/2011
4 15 P
23AU2500 23AU2501
10AU2500 10AU2500
M12 \r \ / / M12

¥ 42 23pp {q 2 e

\ 38AU2500 38AU2501 38AU2500 )

, A osai N *
4> :\‘5« h ' -" s 17 p : A

\ 23AU2502
10AU2501 \‘ ‘/ 10AU2501
@14 % P 23pp (q 2p ﬂ a14

23AU2503 \[

4 38AU2500 38AU2501 38AU2500 )
( -->10/2009 )
’ »
i @ s_\
q 3 -> 05/2010 2p £
= - . g
%-_ e S > d-
- —— —
21 @
L 23AU0111 38AUO110 23AU0110
a
4 s
26AU2500 26AU2500
[ N0/ asmeTAL coE pescripTion | measures  f oem ]
1 10AU2500 Ball Joint thM12x1.5 RHT cpil/5 cs@i13,8 do@d2 8KO 407 689 G
10AU2501 Ball Joint 4GO 407 689 C
12 23AU0110 TCA Right ¢:1:5 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:421,2mm 8K0 407 694 N
13 23AU0111 TCA Left ¢:1:5 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:421,2mm 8K0 407 693 N
14 23AU2500 TCA Left 8KO 407 151 D
15 23AU2501 TCA Right 8K0 407 152 D
16 23AU2502 TCA Left 8K0 407 151 F
17 23AU2503 TCA Right 8KO 407 152 F
18 26AU2500 Stabiliser Link Rear L:60,5mm Plastic 8KO 505 465 G
21 38AU0110 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,2 do:@65 8KO0 407 183 A
22 38AU2500 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,5 do:@g43,9 4E0 407 181 B

23 38AU2501 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,1 do:@50,4 8KO 407 182 B



AUDI
A4

A4 (8W2 - B9) 05/ 2015 -- >

A4 AVANT (8W5 - B9) 08 /2015 -- >
A4 QUATTRO ( 8W2 - B9 ) 05/ 2015 -- >

26AU2600 26AU2600

10AU2501 10AU2501

o« €< o

38AU2500 38AU2501 38AU2500

__no /asweratcope ] pescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 10AU2501 Ball Joint 4G0O 407 689 C
2 26AU2600 Stabiliser Link L:170mm Plastic 8K0 411 317 D
3 38AU2500 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,5 do:@43,9 4EO 407 181 B
4 38AU2501 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,1 do:@50,4 8KO0 407 182 B



A5 COUPE (8T3)
A5 SPORTBACK (8TA)
A5 CABRIO (8F7)

06/2007 - 01/2017
09/2009 - 01/2017
03/2009 - 01/2017

19

26AU2600 26AU2600

\
J

o emecesssfs 0 7 —
20AU2500 20AU2500
17AU2500 17AU2501
‘aEtEF’-..'- q; omssmsfsq 7 ) L JEYS Iﬂlﬂ...ijifb
20AU2500 20AU2500
17AU2502 17AU2503

UPPER
( Exc. Allroad A

11 r
38AU0101 > ‘;'&
23AU0102 23AU0103 "
20
-ﬁ ; «4s , o
== 23AU0100 38AU0101 2300101 >

\. J
[ no_Jasweraicope ] pescrierion | measures ff  oem |

S 17AU2500 Tie Rod End Left 8KO0 422 817 B
4 17AU2501 Tie Rod End Right 8K0 422 818 B
5 17AU2502 Tie Rod End Left 4G0O 423 811 A
6 17AU2503 Tie Rod End Right 4G0O 423 812 A
7 20AU2500 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:225,5mm 4HO 422 810 A
8 23AU0100 TCA Left c:d16 L:237mm 8K0 407 509 A
9 23AU0101 TCA Right ¢:g16 L:237mm 8KO0 407 510 A
10 23AU0102 TCA Left ¢:916 L:270mm 8KO 407 505 A
11 23AU0103 TCA Right c:016 L:270mm 8KO 407 506 A
19 26AU2600 Stabiliser Link L:170mm Plastic 8K0O 411 317 D
20 38AU0101 Silentblock for TCA di:@10,1 do:@46,5 8D0 407 515 C



AUDI
A5

A5 COUPE (8T3)

06/2007 - 01/2017
09/2009 - 01/2017
03/2009 - 01/2017

A5 SPORTBACK (8TA)
A5 CABRIO (8F7)

4 LOWER
- >08/2011
.

15 P

—

q 4

23AU2500 23AU2501
10AU2500 \/ 10AU2500
@12 \‘ ‘/ @12
ﬂ 22 23 Eq 2p %
L 38AU2500 38AU2501 38AU2500 J

( - >08/2011 h

€ M <s 7 p 2p
& 23AU2502 \l / 23AU2503 J/
10AU2501 _ 10AU2501
914 ﬂ 42 23pp q 2p % 914
k 38AU2500 38AU2501 38AU2500 )
r -~ 10/2009
o @ & @12
: d4 > 05/2010 2p
- = b . 3
%_ P - - d-
= — —F
21 @
! 23AU0111 aatl0110 23AU0110
(i)
a

s 18

9

26AU2500

o severacoe L vescrerion L wensunes Dl omn

26AU2500

10AU2500 Ball Joint th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 cs:013,8 do:@42 8K0 407 689 G

10AU2501 Ball Joint 4G0 407 689 C
12 23AU0110 TCA Right ¢:1:5 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:421,2mm 8KO0 407 694 N
13 23AU0111 TCA Left :1:5 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:421,2mm 8K0 407 693 N
14 23AU2500 TCA Left 8KO 407 151 D
15 23AU2501 TCA Right 8K0 407 152 D
16 23AU2502 TCA Left 8KO 407 151 F
17 23AU2503 TCA Right 8KO 407 152 F
18 26AU2500 Stabiliser Link Rear L:60,5mm Plastic 8KO 505 465 G
21 38AU0110 Silentblock for TCA di:012,2 do:@65 8KO 407 183 A
22 38AU2500 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,5 do:@43,9 4E0 407 181 B
23 38AU2501 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,1 do:@50,4 8K0 407 182 B



AUDI
A5

A5 COUPE (F53)

A5 SPORTBACK (F5A)
A5 CABRIO (F57)

06/2016 -->
09/2016 -->
11/2016 -->

26AU2600

M14

41

10AU2501

8-

38AU2500

©.

38AU2501

26AU2600

M14

- >

38AU2501

38AU2500

10AU2501

\. v,
__no /' asweratcooe ] oescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

10AU2501
26AU2600
38AU2500
38AU2501

B W NP

A6 (4A2,C4)
A6 AVANT (4A - C4)
A6 QUATTRO (C4)

26AU0204

Ball Joint
Stabiliser Link
Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA

4G0O 407 689 C

L:170mm Plastic
di:@12,5 do:@43,9
di:g12,1 do:@50,4

8K0 411 317 D
4E0 407 181 B
8K0O 407 182 B

06 /1994 - 10/ 1997
06 /1994 - 12 / 1997
06 /1994 - 12 / 1997

3 p o_____
-

26AU0204

m asmeTaL cobE | DESCRIPTION mm

17AUO4
17AUOS

3 26AU0204

Tie Rod End Right
Tie Rod End Left

Stabiliser Link Rear

443 419812 D
443 419811 D
8EO 505 465 C

c:912,6 th:FM16x1,5 RHT
¢:012,6 th:FM16x1,5 RHT
L:56,5mm Plastic




01/1997 - 01/ 2005
01/1997 - 01/ 2005
05/ 2000 - 08/ 2005
01/1997 - 01/ 2005

A6 (4B2, C5)
A6 AVANT ( 4B2, C5)
A6 ALLROAD (4BH - C5)
A6 QUATTRO (C5)

[ @J Exc. Allroad L@
b ) - = B
(O} 4 15 P LOX
1 26AU0210 26AU0211 |
f '7!‘ > 2002 il= )
a1 S
17VW2500 E. 4+ p 17VW2500
l 20VW2500 20VW2500 ﬂ'
el B Vi e =t
172508 == —Z 17VW2501
| - < - > HamEDas
L 29VW2500 29VW2500 )
( ™\
: -

1 M
e == <: > =P—m= g
17VW2505 20VW2500 20VW2500 1IVW505
V)| )\
NS WIS (o
L 20VW2505 29VW2505 )
. A weee N \

B »

' y < o J .
23AU0201 o 38AU0101 sp v

23AU0200
18

: > ‘
;@, 0 ‘ 8 N 7 ’ 5 f\-&:
¥ 23AU0204 23AU0203 =

38AU0101 )

\.
[ No /' asweraLcope | oescrierion | measures ff  oem |

1 17VW2500
2 17vwW2501
8 17VW2505
4 20VW2500
5 23AU0200

6 23AU0201

7 23AU0203

8 23AU0204
14 26AU0210
15 26AU0211
16 29VW2500
17 29VW2505
18 38AU0101

Tie Rod End

Tie Rod End

Tie Rod End

Axial Joint

TCA Right

TCA Left

TCA Right

TCA Left

Stabiliser Link Left
Stabiliser Link Right
Tie Rod

Tie Rod
Silentblock for TCA

th:MM14x1,5 RHT
th:MM14x1,5 RHT
th:MM14x1,5 RHT

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:130mm

c:P16 L:272,5mm
c:@g16 L:272,5mm
¢:J16 L:250mm
¢:d16 L:250mm
L:90mm

L:90mm

di:@10,1 do:346,5

4B0O 419 811 E
4B0O 419 811 E
4F0 498 811 A
8EO 422 821

8EO 407 506 A
8EO 407 505 A
8EO 407 510 P
8EO 407 509 P
8DO0 411 317 D
8D0O 411 318 D
4B0 419 801 B
4B0O 419 801 B
8D0 407 515 C



AUDI
A6

A6 (4B2,C5) 01 /1997 - 01/ 2005
A6 AVANT ( 4B2, C5) 01 /1997 - 01/ 2005
A6 ALLROAD (4BH - C5) 05 /2000 - 08/ 2005

A6 QUATTRO (C5) 01 /1997 - 01/ 2005

LOWER Exc. Aliroad

o™ <= > Suand

23AU0230 Chassis - > 4B -2- 031-499 23AU0230
->09 /2001

&"@t - «=» @ J%‘A

Chassis > 4B -2- 031-500
23AU0250 > 09/ 2001 23AU0250

/® <10 9’ ﬂ’-,—ﬂg

&’ 23AU0221 23AU0220
@ « - @
38AU4000 38AU4001
I
2 ..QBHAQQQQ..'.Q a
- : "'& er' . i
i — -
— = -‘e of = =
'3“‘ —=-0 O —-e-“;
21 x 1
- '@ - © -
) @ e = A
13AU0201
Q .
= &
~— —~
26AU0204 26AU0204
M ASMETAL CODE DESCRIPTION m
23AU0220 TCA Right ¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:386,2mm 8EO 407 694 AG
10 23AU0221 TCA Left ¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:386,2mm 8EO 407 693 AG
11 23AU0230 TCA Lower ¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:269mm 4D0O 407 151 P
12 23AU0250 TCA Lower ¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:364mm 4B3 407 151 E
13 26AU0204 Stabiliser Link Rear L:56,5mm Plastic 8EO0 505 465 D
19 38AU4000 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,2 do:@65,1 4D0O 407 183 AC
20 38AU4001 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,1 do:64 4D0O 407 183 AC

21 13AU0201 Suspension Kit 4B3 498 998



AUDI
A6

A6 ( 4F2 - C6) 05/2004 - 03/ 2011

A6 AVANT ( 4F5 - C6) 03 /2005 -08/2011
A6 ALLROAD ( 4FH - C6) 05/ 2006 - 08/ 2011
A6 QUATTRO ( C6) 05 /2004 - 08/ 2011

ik e

26AU0215 26AU0215

e, == < > s ’#gé

17VW2505 20AU0200 20AU0200 17VW2505

38AU0101 38AU0101

~ Chassis -- > 4B -5- 050-000 ~

= a =
- ® < s @

26AU0204 23AU0204

__no_/asweratcope ] pescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 17VW2505 Tie Rod End th:MM14x1,5 RHT 4F0 498 811 A
2 20AU0200 Axial Joint 4F0 422 821 D
3 26AU0204 Stabiliser Link Rear L:56,5mm Plastic 8EO 505 465 C
4 26AU0215 Stabiliser Link 4E0 411 317 E
5 38AU0101 Silentblock for TCA di:@10,1 do:946,5 8D0 407 515 C



11/2010 - 09/2018
05/2011 - 09/2018
11/2010 - 09/2018
01/2019 - 09/2018

A6 (4G2, 4GC-C7)

A6 AVANT (4G5, 4GDC7)
A6 QUATTRO (C7)

A6 ALLROAD (4GH,4GJC7)

4 u
26AU2600 26AU2600
{ 3
t"" < 1 2 _\}
17AU2502 17AU2503
' UPPER Exc. Allroad “

v

23AU0102 A 23AU0103

> 8

38AU0101 é

15

v

pi

|

oR E sh Q
S

&

38AU2500

38AU2501

\ 23AU0100 38ALOL0L 23AU0101
'
_&-.‘, -- > 08/2011 i
1\ - dll
%‘1 S O i 2P 1'%
10AU2500 10AU2500
M12 \\N M// M12
1 q 4 1

\. J
[ no J asweraicope ] escrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 10AU2500 Ball Joint th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 ¢s:13,8 do:@d42 8KO 407 689 G
S 17AU2502 Tie Rod End Left 4G0O 423 811 A
4 17AU2503 Tie Rod End Right 4G0O 423 812 A
5 23AU0100 TCA Left c:916 L:237mm 8KO 407 509 A
6 23AU0101 TCA Right @16 L:237mm 8KO 407 510 A
7 23AU0102 TCA Left 016 L:270mm 8KO 407 505 A
8 23AU0103 TCA Right 916 L:270mm 8K0 407 506 A
11 23AU2500 TCA Left L:360,9mm 8K0 407 151 D
12 23AU2501 TCA Right L:360,9mm 8KO 407 152 D
14 26AU2600 Stabiliser Link L:170mm Plastic 8K0 411 317 D
15 38AU0101 Silentblock for TCA di:g10,1 do:@46,5 8D0O 407 515 C
16 38AU2500 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,5 do:@43,9 4EO0 407 181 B
17 38AU2501 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,1 do:@50,4 8KO 407 182 B




AUDI
A6

A6 (4G2, 4GC-C7) 11/2010 - 09/2018
A6 AVANT (4G5, 4GDC7) 05/2011 - 09/2018

A6 QUATTRO (C7) 11/2010 - 09/2018
A6 ALLROAD (4GH,4GJC7) 01/2019 - 09/2018

LOWER
-- > 08/2011 -

&L\\!IE I' 13 14 M%‘
42 k 23AU2502 23AU2503 J
\ l/ 10AU2501
10AU2501
o Be @7 @ F

. 38AU2500 38AU2501 38AU2500 )
~ .- >10/2009 -
£ @ ;ﬁc\
a2 < n o > A gﬁ_h e .
P =
53AUO111 23AU0110 |
&
g @
Ie) 15 15 )
26AU2500 26AU2500

M aswetaL cove | pescrierion B measures f oew ]

10AU2501 Ball Joint 4G0 407 689 C

23AU0110 TCA Right ¢:1:5 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:421,2mm 8K0 407 694 N
10 23AU0111 TCA Left ¢:1:5 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:424,2mm 8K0 407 693 N
13 23AU2502 TCA Left 8K0 407 151 F
14 23AU2503 TCA Right 8KO 407 152 F
15 26AU2500 Stabiliser Link Rear  L:60,5mm Plastic 8KO 505 465 G
18 38AU2500 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,5 do:@43,9 4EQ 407 181 B

19 38AU2501 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,1 do:@50,4 8KO 407 182 B



AUDI
A7

10/ 2010 -->

A7 SPORTBACK (4GA,4GF)

26AU2600

17AU2502

p LOWER N
-- > 08/2011
i

&
= —ar
.l_\, A ‘IJI
8 T ¢ > =i TG
10AU2500 23AU2500 23AU2501 10AU2500
M12 \b \\ﬁ k{/ d( M12
O O
qu ‘J 4 q4u
L 38AU2500 38AU2501 38AU2500 )

26AU2600

> mm—

17AU2503

LOWER
~ _ - > 08/2011 _ .

&M C D G
42 23AU2502 23AU2503 2
N\ N\ / /
@ e »@7
k 38AU§500 38ATE01 38AU2500 )
- — 2
) y E - ap
26AU2500 26AU2500

[ No_JasweraLcope ] oescrierion | measures ff  oem |

1 10AU2500
2 10AU2501
3 17AU2502
4 17AU2503
5 23AU2500
6 23AU2501
7 23AU2502
8 23AU2503
9 26AU2500
10 26AU2600
11 38AU2500
12 38AU2501

Ball Joint

Ball Joint

Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
TCA Left

TCA Right

TCA Left

TCA Right
Stabiliser Link Rear
Stabiliser Link
Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA

th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:l1/5 ¢s:013,8 do:d42

L:360,9mm
L:360,9mm

L:60,5mm Plastic
L:170mm Plastic
dixg12,5 do:943,9
di:412,1 do:@50,4

8KO 407 689 G
4G0O 407 689 C
4GO 423 811 A
4G0 423 812 A
8K0 407 151 D
8K0 407 152 D
8KO 407 151 F
8KO 407 152 F
8KO0 505 465 G
8K0 411 317 D
4EO0 407 181 B
8K0O 407 182 B




AUDI
A7

A7 SPORTBACK (4KA) 10/2017 -->

90

38AU2500 38AU2500

o [ asveracone | pescrienion § o measunes Jl o

38AU2500 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,5 do:d43,9 4E0 407 181 B



A8 (4D2 - 4D8) 03/1994 - 09/2002

A8 QUATTRO

17VvW2500

17vwW2500

20VW2500 20VW2500

1 I
= e ¢ 2 p ==t

17vw2501 17vw2501

doee. . o—ad

29VW2500 29VW2500

( \
| ® <> 8 .y |
seial O ¢ Q
23AU0230 23AU0230

Chassis - > 4D -X- 004-999
->10 /1998

/@ 4 5 4 ’ = '.":_-::é

be

23AU0221 = - 23AU0220
¢ o
38AU4000 38AU4001
\ J
o
38AU0101
[ N0/ AsmETAL copE pescripTion | measures  f oem ]
1 17VW2500 Tie Rod End th:MM14x1,5 RHT 4B0 419 811 E
2 17vW2501 Tie Rod End th:MM14x1,5 RHT 4B0 419 811 E
3 20VW2500 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:130mm 8E0 422 821
4 23AU0220 TCA Right ¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:386,2mm 8EO 407 694 AG
5 23AU0221 TCA Left ¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:386,2mm 8E0 407 693 AG
6 23AU0230 TCA Lower ¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:269mm 4D0O 407 151 P
7 29VW2500 Tie Rod 4B0O 419 801 B
8 38AU0101 Silentblock for TCA di:#10,1 do:@46,5 8D0 407 515 C
9 38AU4000 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,2 do:@65,1 4D0O 407 183 AC
10 38AU4001 Silentblock for TCA di:312,1 do:@64 4D0 407 183 AC



AUDI

A8 (4E) 10/2002 - 07/2010

A8 QUATTRO (4E) 10/2002 - 07/2010

9« @« @ =
26AU0215
38AU4000 38AU4001 26AU0215
- <-
38AU0101
[ N0/ asmETaL copE pescripTion | wmeasures 4 oEm |
1 26AU0215 Stabiliser Link 4E0 411 317 E
2 38AU0101 Silentblock for TCA di:010,1 do:046,5 8D0 407 515 C
3 38AU4000 Silentblock for TCA d4i:012,2 do:@65.1 4D0 407 183 AC
4 38AU4001 Silentblock for TCA di:912.1 do:@6a 4DO0 407 183 AC

A8 (4H) 09/2011 -->
A8 QUATTRO (4H) 11/2009 -->

20AU2500 20AU2500

A\ )
,

Y

Ear)

0 <:
26AU2500
“ ASMETAL CODE DESCRIPTION m
20AU2500 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:225,5mm 4HO 422 810 A

26AU2500 Stabiliser Link L:60,5mm Plastic 8KO 505 465 G



AUDI

CABRIO

CABRIO (8G7,B4) 05/1991 - 08/2000

"\Cad 2

26AU0100 26AU0100
== ]
5 a
oy e
17VW2005 17VW2005

% -

10AU1500 10AU1501

__no /' asweratcooe ] oescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 10AU1500 Ball Joint Lower Left  ¢:@019 895 407 365
2 10AU1501 Ball Joint Lower Right ~ ¢:019 895 407 366

3 17VW2005 Tie Rod End ¢:910,7 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 811 419 812 A
4 26AU0100 Stabiliser Link L:269,5mm 8AO 407 465 C



AUD!

COUPE

COUPE ( 81,85) 07 /1980 - 10/ 1988

& &
oy - =
17vw2001 17VvW2001
R -
& &
-y < .
17VW2005 17VW2005

R

e

10AU0000 10AU0000

®
srw

10AU0200 10AU0201

__no /asweratcope ] pescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 10AUO000 Ball Joint Lower P17 823 407 365 E
2 10AU0200 Ball Joint Lower Left ~ c:017 855 407 365 A
3 10AU0201 Ball Joint Lower Right ~ c:017 855 407 366 A
4 17VW2001 Tie Rod End ¢:@10,5 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 811 419 812

5 17VW2005 Tie Rod End 10,7 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 811 419 812 A



AUDI

COUPE

COUPE (89,8B) 10/ 1988 - 12/1996
COUPE QUATTRO 10/ 1988 - 12/1996

Chassis 8B - L - 003-792 -->
09 / 1989 -->

@ "9,

26AU0100 26AU0100
\ y
= .
-y -
17VW2005 17VW2005

> Chassis 8B -L - 003-791
=> 09 /1989 EXC. 2.8

10AUO4 10AUO1

@ g

10AU1500 10AU1501
[ N0/ asmETAL coDE pescripTion | measures  f oem |
1 10AUO1 Ball Joint Lower Right ~ ¢:@19 893 407 366
2 10AU04 Ball Joint Lower Left c:019 893 407 365
3 10AU1500 Ball Joint Lower Left c:919 895 407 365
4 10AU1501 Ball Joint Lower Right ~ ¢:@19 895 407 366
5 17VW2005 Tie Rod End ¢:910,7 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 811 419 812 A
6 26AU0100 Stabiliser Link L:269,5mm 8AQ 407 465 C



AUDI
Q2

Q2 (GA)

-8
3

ﬁ
L
s
Ab
Ty
26VW1600
€<V ==
20AU1200
17AU1202

10VW1606

(’ i'l’ 4:s

38AU1220

|

o1

©

Q

38AU3020

QUATTRO

26YW1700

09/2016 -->

f,

~
o
s p
|
Ll
ool
26VW1600
o ——— = “p
20AU1200
17AU1203
-
38AU3020

10VW1605

g p ‘Ili \\

38AU1220

26YW1700

\. J
[ no /' asweratcope ] oescrierion | measures ff  oem |

10VW1605
10VW1606
17AU1202
17AU1203
20AU1200
26VW1600
26VW1700
38AU1220
38AU3020

© 0 N O O A W N P

Ball Joint Right

Ball Joint Left

Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Axial Joint
Stabiliser Link
Stabiliser Link Rear
Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA

th:M12x1.5 RHT c¢p:1/5 c¢s:015,2
th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 ¢s:015,2

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm
L:335mm

L:70mm Plastic

di:@14,2 do:938,7

di:012,2 do:@39,5

3C0 407 366 B
3C0 407 365 B
1K0O 423 811 J
1K0 423 812 J
1K0O 423 810 A
5Q0 411 315 A
5Q0 505 465 C
1KO 505 203 A
5Q0 407 182




Q3

Q3 (8V)

/;

06/2011 - 10/2018

=
r

ey .
o %o
s 8 p
By W
;'.'lr*“ kﬁ‘l.l‘l y
26VW1600 26VW1600
- ~
R A
Sy > g
17AU1201 — < ST e 17AU1200
20AU1200 20AU1200
45 s p
17AU1203
17AU1202
® ®
38AU3030 38AU3030
10VW1601
p
a
‘. \ q - - 10 p ( ‘
38AU1220 ‘T T") 38AU1220
4 ¢+ P
Y s
. 7,
26VW1605 26VW1605

\. J
[ no / asweraicope ] oescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 10VW1600 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 c¢s:915,4 1K0O 407 365 C
2 10VW1601 Ball Joint Right th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 ¢s:015,4 1K0 407 366 C
3 17AU1200 Tie Rod End Right ¢:913,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 1K0 423 812 )
4 17AU1201 Tie Rod End Left ¢:913,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 1K0 423 811 J
5 17AU1202 Tie Rod End Left 1K0 423 812 )
6 17AU1203 Tie Rod End Right 1K0 423 811 J
7 20AU1200 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm 1K0 423 810 A
8 26VW1600 Stabiliser Link L:335mm 1K0O 411 315 B
9 26VW1605 Stabiliser Link Rear L:95,3mm 1KO 505 465 K
10 38AU1220 Silentblock for TCA di:g14,2 do:338,7 1KO 505 203 A
11 38AU3030 Silentblock for TCA di:912,2 do:@39,5 1K0 407 182



AUDI
Q3

Q3 (F3B) 07/2018 -->

s
s P
Ty iy
26VW1600 26VW1600
. ! e 4 5 p _— 4 p
20VW1200 20VW1200 17AUL203
17AU1202

P

38AU3020 38AU3020
30VW1606
s E 38AU3021
10VW1606 10VW1605
B QUATTRO N
. o
( ‘ T 10 p . )
38AU1220 38AU1220
4 7 D
L 26VW1700 26VW1700 y
[ o/ AsmETAL coDE pescriprion | measires  f oem
1 10VW1605 Ball Joint Right th:M12x41.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 cs:915,2 3C0 407 366 B
2 10VW1606 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 cs:015,2 3C0 407 365 B
3 17AU1202 Tie Rod End Left 1K0 423 811 )
4 17AU1203 Tie Rod End Right 1K0 423 812 J
5 20VW1200 Axial Joint 561 423 810
6 26VW1600 Stabiliser Link L:335mm 1K0 411 315 B
7 26VW1700 Stabiliser Link Rear 5Q0 505 465 C
8 30VW1606 Track Control Arm Left 3Q0 407 151 E
9 30VW1607 Track Control Arm Right 3Q0 407 152 E
10 38AU1220 Silentblock for TCA di:g14,2 do:338,7 1K0 505 203 A
11 38AU3020 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,2 do:@39,5 500 407 182
12 38AU3021 Silentblock for TCA 5Q0 407 183 E



AUDI

Q5

Q5 (8R)

11/ 2008 -- >

26AU2600 26AU2600
3 4
V‘ e ames e > i
20AU2500 20AU2500
17AU2500 17AU2501
< e et . Rl » f‘
20AU2500 20AU2500
17AU2502 17AU2503
f w
. \\ { 10 @ 11 b Q I.
i 38AUO101 :gL
23AU0102 23AU0103
A
20
v
@ 4 8 9 ’ &
23AU0100 23AU0101

38AU0101

\ y,
[ no_Jasweraicope ] escrierion | weasures ff  oem |

© 0w N oo o b~ W

11
19
20

17AU2500
17AU2501
17AU2502
17AU2503
20AU2500
23AU0100
23AU0101
23AU0102
23AU0103
26AU2600
38AU0101

Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Axial Joint

TCA Left

TCA Right

TCA Left

TCA Right
Stabiliser Link
Silentblock for TCA

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:225,5mm

@16 L:237mm
916 L:237mm
¢:@16 L:270mm
c:016 L:270mm

8K0O 422 817 B
8K0 422 818 B
4G0O 423 811 A
4G0O 423 812 A
4HO 422 810 A
8K0 407 509 A
8K0 407 510 A
8KO 407 505 A
8KO 407 506 A
8K0 411 317 D
8D0 407 515 C



AUD!

' ‘
.- > 08/2011
.
i . - IR
g S = : = I £
%‘1 i) < r Qemse~ P =
23AU2500 23AU2501
10AU2500 \ J 10AU2500
M12 \ / M12
o
y 4= 6 4= 42
L 38AU2500 38AU2501 38AU2500 )
LOWER
- .- > 08/2011 N
Nt <« ‘!‘ﬂ//
4> \ 23AU2502 23AU2503 \/ 2p
\l 1/ 10AU2501
10AU2501
M14 ‘QJ 42 23pp -ﬁ 2pp q M14
" B '._ y " __ 4
L 38AU2500 38AU2501 38AU2500 )
_ -- > 10/2009 -
i ‘a q}(\
43 vp @ _
! 23AU0111 38AUO110 23AU0110
- — -
<
0 ) £ 18
26AU2500 26AU2500

M aswerac cooe | oescrerion | weasures ' oem

10AU2500 Ball Joint thiM12x1.5 RHT cp:l/5 cs:@13,8 do:d42 8KO0 407 689 G
2 10AU2501 Ball Joint 4GO0 407 689 C
2 23AU0110 TCA Right ¢:1:5 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:421,2mm 8KO0 407 694 N
13 23AU0111 TCA Left :1:5 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:421,2mm 8K0 407 693 N
14 23AU2500 TCA Left L:360,9mm 8KO 407 151 D
15 23AU2501 TCA Right L:360,9mm 8KO 407 152 D
16 23AU2502 TCA Left 8K0 407 151 F
17 23AU2503 TCA Right 8KO 407 152 F
18 26AU2500 Stabiliser Link Rear L:60,5mm Plastic 8KO 505 465 G
21 38AU0110 Silentblock for TCA di:012,2 do:@65 8KO 407 183 A
22 38AU2500 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,5 do:@43,9 4E0 407 181 B
23 38AU2501 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,1 do:@50,4 8KO 407 182 B



AUD!
Q5

Q5 (FY) 05/2016 -->

38AU2500 38AU2500

o [ ssveracone | oescrienon § o measures L oew

38AU2500 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,5 do:d43,9 4E0 407 181 B

Q7

Q7 (4L) 03 /2006 -->

4!

17AU1300 20AU1300 20AU1300 17AU1301

— 5
26AU1300"_
26AU1301
| no J/  asmETAL CODE | wmeasures  f oem
1 17AU1300 Tie Rod End Left c:916,5 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 7L0 422 817 D
2 17AU1301 Tie Rod End Right c:016,5 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 7L0 422 818 D
3 20AU1300 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:288,5mm 7L0 422 803 C
4 26AU1300 Stabiliser Link Rear Left ~ L:201mm 7L0 505 465 A
5 26AU1301 Stabiliser Link Rear Right ~ L:201mm 7L0 505 466 A



TT ( 8N3 , 8N9 )

TT QUATTRO

10/ 1998 - 10/ 2006

019
38AU3003 38AU3003
) 020
& -9 '
38AU3002 38AU3001
023
4:s 4 s P 4 p
38AU3000 38AU3000
Ca ‘ <4 » @ )
r.,'r
26VW1511
26VW1510 38AU1200 38AU1205
S\
\ | d 10
\ -
38AU5000
4q 13 13 P
38VW1270 - 38VW1270
38VW1271
s ~
a
38VW1500 38VW1502 38VW1502 38VW1500
972 769 769 972
v

\.
m ASMETAL CODE DESCRIPTION

26VW1510
26VW1511
38AU1200
38AU1205
38AU3001
38AU3002
38AU5000
38VW1500
38VW1502
38VW1270
38vw1271
38AU3000
38AU3003

Stabiliser Link Left
Stabiliser Link Right
Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA
Stabiliser Mounting
Stabiliser Mounting
Silentblock for TCA
Mounting Axle Body
Mounting Axle Body
Strut Mount

Strut Mount Kit
Mounting Axle Body
Mounting Axle Body

L:335,5mm
L:335,5mm
di:g12 do:332,6
di:@13 do:@60
di:016,7

di:g19,7

di:@12,2 do:@45,2
di:@12,1 do:@71,5
di:912,5 do:@69,2
di:#32 do:65,5
di:@32 do:@65,5
di:920,8

di:g20,8

1J0 411 315 D
1J0 411 316 D
357 407 182
1J0 407 181
1J0 411 314 AC
1J0 411 314 P
8NO 407 182 A
1J0 501 541 C
1J0 501 541 D
1J0 412 331 B
1J0 412 331 BS1
1J0 411 314 T
1J0 411 314 R



AUDI

TT (8N3, 8N9) 10/ 1998 - 10/ 2006

TT QUATTRO

v e «

4> | 41 ) } 2 p

26AU1200 )
26AU1205 26AU1200 26AU1205

.<5>.

38AU0100 38AU0100

m asweraL coe | pescrierion B measures foem

26AU1200 Stabiliser Link Rear L:175mm 1J0 505 466 B
26AU1205 Stabiliser Link Rear L:194,5mm 1J0 505 466 C
38AU0100 Stabiliser Mounting di:@10,8 8D0 511 327 C



TT (8J3) 10/ 2006 -- >
TT ROAD STER (8J9) 02 /2007 -- >

TT QUATTRO 10/ 2006 -- >

I\
Jl{k:' tﬂr‘b
26VW1600 26VW1600

e . L ol e

' 20AU2500 20AU2500 .
@ > ®
38AU3030 38AU3030
{ N
@
\T
4 3 p |
\ ‘ ' )
26VW1605 26VW1605

__no /' asweratcope ] escrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 20AU2500 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:225,5mm 4HO 422 810 A
2 26VW1600 Stabiliser Link L:335mm 1K0 411 315 B
3 26VW1605 Stabiliser Link Rear L:95,3mm 1K0 505 465 K
4

38AU3030 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,2 do:@39,5 1K0O 407 182



